FUND TYPE
DESCRIPTION

REVENUES
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER SOURCES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
AUXILIARY SERVICES
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
CAPTIAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPLE
INTEREST
OTHER DEBT SERVICES
OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES):
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FUND SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT
OTHER FUND USES

TOTAL OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER SOURCES

OVER(UNDER)EXPENDITURES & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - OCT 31

GENERAL

BUDGET

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2025

ACTUAL

Pickens County Board of Education
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
BUDGET AND ACTUAL

VARIANCE
FAVORABLE
(UNFAVORABLE)

SPECIAL REVENUE

BUDGET

ACTUAL

EXHIBIT F-III-A
VARIANCE
FAVORABLE

(UNFAVORABLE)

20.669.088.31
0.00

4.005.536.67
72.200.00
24.746.824.98

2.488.702.70
781.657.43
1.103.388.41
1.053.052.51
584.143.08
925.037.46

0.00
.00
455.049.00

28.413.81
7.419.444.40

23.197.75
210.858.00
838.962.23

0.00
(604.906.48)
16.722.474.10

0.00
16.722.474.10

1.558.530.00
0.00

7.866.55
1.589.218.04

1.128.054.49
336.951.54
133.756.93
134.413.86
102.476.43

0.00
113.247.78

21.817.53
1.970.718.56

(381.500.52)

6.441.442.86
6.059.942.34

19.110.558.31
0.00

3.982.715.18
64.333.45
23.157.606.94

1.360.648.21
444.705.89
969.631.48
918.638.65
481.666.65
925.037.46

0.00
0.00
341.801.22

6.596.28
5.448.725.84

23.197.75
210.858.00
838.962.23

0.00
(604.906.48)

17.103.974.62

(6.441.442.86)
10.662.531.76

0.00
2.579.133.34
48.860.77
2.041.67
2.630.035.78

264.767.03
304.089.66
16.389.02
384.591.34
37.847.37
0.00

52.749.87
0.00

488.48

0.00
52.261.39
1.662.363.88

15.367.48
1.677.731.36

178.461.58
14:359.09

0.00
192.820.67

92.544.70
54.595.35
10.822.64
106.051.47
90.424.99
0.00

(176.480.61)

(281.925.34)
(458.405.95)

0.00
2.400.671.76
34.501.68
2.041.67
2.437.215.11

172.222.33
249.494.31
5.566.38
278.539.87
(52.577.62)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(2.613.26)
650.632.01
52.749.87
0.00
488.48
0.00
52.261.39

1.838.844.49

297.292.82
2.136.137.31



FUND TYPE
DESCRIPTION

REVENUES
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER SOURCES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
AUXILIARY SERVICES
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
CAPTIAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPLE
INTEREST
OTHER DEBT SERVICES
OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES):
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FUND SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT
OTHER FUND USES

TOTAL OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER SOURCES
OVER(UNDER)EXPENDITURES & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - OCT 31

Pickens County Board of Education

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2025

EXHIBIT F-1II-B
DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE CAPITAL PROJECTS VARIANCE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE
BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE) BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

280.497.00 0.00 280.497.00 679.159.10 0.00 679.159.10
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 83.338.00 0.00 83.338.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
280.497.00 0.00 280.497.00 762.497.10 0.00 762.497.10
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 615.377.13 0.00 615.377.13

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
240.227.44 0.00 240.227.44 106.730.77 0.00 106.730.77
40.269.56 0.00 40.269.56 40.389.20 0.00 40.389.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
280.497.00 0.00 280.497.00 762.497.10 0.00 762.497.10
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 1.854.893.00 (1.854.893.00) 0.00 2.080.490.63 (2.080.490.63)

0.00 1.854.893.00 (1.854.893.00) 0.00 2.080.490.63 (2.080.490.63)



FUND TYPE
DESCRIPTION

REVENUES
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER SOURCES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
AUXILIARY SERVICES
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
CAPTIAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPLE
INTEREST
OTHER DEBT SERVICES
OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES):
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FUND SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT
OTHER FUND USES

TOTAL OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER SOURCES

OVER(UNDER)EXPENDITURES & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - OCT 31

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2025

Pickens County Board of Education
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
BUDGET AND ACTUAL

EXHIBIT F-llI-C
EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE TOTAL GOVT FUND TYPES VARIANCE
FAVORABLE & EXP TRUST FUNDS FAVORABLE
BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE) BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

0.00 0.00 0.00 21.628.744.41 1.558.530.00 20.070.214.41

0.00 0.00 0.00 2.579.133.34 178.461.58 2.400.671.76
25.181.69 45.507.06 (20.325.37) 4.162.917.13 82.687.64 4.080.229.49
0.00 0.00 0.00 74.241.67 7.866.55 66.375.12
25.181.69 45.507.06 (20.325.37)  28.445.036.55 1.827.545.77 26.617.490.78
6.891.72 465.00 6.426.72 2.760.361.45 1.221.064.19 1.539.297.26
7.920.83 6.623.85 1.296.98 1.093.667.92 398.170.74 695.497.18
1.458.34 0.00 1.458.34 1.736.612.90 144.579.57 1.592.033.33
715.83 0.00 715.83 1.438.359.68 240.465.33 1197.894.35
0.00 0.00 0.00 621.990.45 192.901.42 429.089.03

0.00 0.00 0.00 925.037.46 925.037.46

0.00 0.00 0.00 346.958.21 0.00 346.958.21

0.00 0.00 0.00 80.658.76 ) 80.658.76

0.00 0.00 0.00 455.049.00 113.247.78 341.801.22
3.808.32 0.00 3.808.32 44.471.00 36.679.66 7.791.34
20.795.04 7.088.85 13.706.19 9.503.166.83 2.347.108.69 7.156.058.14
0.00 0.00 0.00 75.947.62 0.00 75.947.62

0.00 0.00 0.00 210.858.00 0.00 210.858.00
529.16 328.06 201.10 839.979.87 328.06 839.651.81
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(529.16) (328.06) (201.10) (553.174.25) (328.06) (552.846.19)
3.857.49 38.090.15 (34.232.66)  18.388.695.47 (519.890.98)  18.908.586.45
12.879.12 739.070.81 (726.191.69) 28.246.60 10.833.971.96  (10.805.725.36)
16.736.61 777.160.96 (760.424.35)  18.416.942.07 10.314.080.98 8.102.861.09



